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Dates to Remember 

• Monday 27th May - Half term  

• Monday 3rd June - Reception Sports day/ 
Y3 Rainforest Workshop 

• Tuesday 4th June - Y1/Y2 Sports Day  

• Thursday 6th June - Nursery/Y5/Y6 Sports 
Day  

• Friday 7th June - Y3/Y4 Sports Day  

• Thursday 13th/ Friday 14th June - Y4 River 
Walks  

• Tuesday 18th/ Wednesday 19th June - Y5 
Madeley Trip  

• Thursday 20th June - Y3 Cotswolds Wildlife 
Park Trip  

• Friday 21st June - Y4 Big Sleep Over 

• Tuesday 25th June - Y5 Parental 
Engagement  

• Friday 28th June - Y1 Goodrich Castle Trip 

• Monday 1st July - Carnival Week (through 
the decades)   

• Wednesday 3rd July - Y3 Parental 
Engagement  

• Thursday 4th July - School Fete  

• Friday 5th July - Parade Day  

• Tuesday 9th/ Friday 10th July - Y6 
Production  

• Monday 15th July -  Y2 Dan Yr Ogof Caves 
Trip  

• Thursday 18th July - Y6 leavers assembly/ 
Y6 Disco  

• Friday 19th July - Last Day of Summer 
Term  

Messy Church  

Messy Church dates for this term are 

Thursday 6th June (at Green Lane 

Methodist Church) and 11th July 4-

6pm.  

Messy Church is for all ages. Children 

need to be accompanied by an adult. 

It's free to attend (donations for 

running costs are very welcome) and 

we all finish with a hot meal.  

Messy Church includes lots of activities 

including crafts, science experiments, 

foody fun, games and singing around a 

Bible story theme. New families always 

welcome! 

Reminder! 

We would like to remind you that no 

bikes or scooters should be ridden on 

school grounds by parents or children.  
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Sports  

Well done to both the girls and boys LPS football teams who both won their 

North Herefordshire tournaments. The girls were able to reclaim the title after 

an exciting final. The boys won the title back after losing it last year by playing a 

very good Stoke Prior side and winning a thrilling penalty shootout. We are very 

proud of all of you! 

A group of a pupils attended a fun tennis afternoon at Earl Mortimer College. 

The children were fully engaged and enjoyed taking part.  

 

Upcoming Fixtures and Events 

We have an exciting term ahead, with many events and fixtures coming up. 

Here are the fixtures for the near future: 

 

We have more fixtures and events planned before the end of the academic year 

including; Sports days, Athletics, football friendlies and more. Children will also 

be competing in our INTRA-SCHOOL events throughout this half-term.  

Please keep an eye on our events board in the office window. 

Fixture/Event Date and Time Address/ Location 

Dales cricket competition Tuesday 18th June  Dales cricket club Years 
5/6 

Rounders TBD Wellington Primary Years 
5/6 

Summer Games 
Girls Football 

Wednesday 3rd July Halo Leisure centre 
Years 4/5/6 

Rounders Thursday 11th July EMC Years 5/6 
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Year 6 SATS Breakfast  

Our Year 6s would like to say a huge thank 
you to BeFibre for funding their SATS 
breakfast, and for the amazing goodie bags 
they kindly gave.  

Thank you BeFibre! 
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Term Time Dates  

Autumn 2024:        

Term starts - 4th September 

Half Term - 28th October - 1st November  

Term Ends - 19th December  

 

For more term time dates visit our website: www.leomisterprimaryschool.co.uk 

Spring 2025:  

Term starts - 7th January 

Half Term - 17th - 21st February  

Term Ends - 11th April  

Thank You  

A huge thank you to the community champion at Morrisons, in Leominster, for 
kindly donating donuts for the Year 6 cake sale earlier in the month. 

The funds that were raised have been put towards the Year 6 dance workshop 
and trip to Hay Festival. 

We are very grateful for the support! 

 


